

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 155 Wednesday 31 March 2021 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Local Government Act 1989

Section 196

GEELONG REGIONAL LIBRARY CORPORATION – APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT

I, Shaun Leane MP, Minister for Local Government, acting pursuant to section 196(8) of the Local Government Act 1989 (the Act), approve the amendments to the Regional Library Agreement approved by the Geelong Regional Library Corporation Board on 24 June 2020 and executed by Greater Geelong City Council, Golden Plains Shire Council, Surf Coast Shire Council, Borough of Queenscliffe and Colac Otway Shire Council, for the operation of a regional library corporation under section 196 of the Act.

Dated 30 March 2021

THE HON. SHAUN LEANE MP Minister for Local Government Minister for Suburban Development Minister for Veterans

SPECIAL

ive

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2021

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
Ċ	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au

Price Code A